





OIL & GAS DIVISION DEFT. OF MINES

PERMIT NUMBER

# Oil and Gas Division OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

Charleston, W. Va.		*
	DATE July 21, 1972	
Surface Owner Olive Nutter	Company Resource Explora	tion, Inc.
Address Grantsville, W. VA. 26147	Address Suite 400-1600 Fa	- 1
Mineral Owner Glen W. Roberts	Farm Olive Nutter	Acres 20 of 108
Address Washington St. Elizabeth, W.VA 26143	Location (waters) Island Ru	
Coal Owner NONE	Well No. Pursley #1-C	
Address	District Spring Creek	County_Wirt
Coal Operator NONE	Quadrangle Spencer	
Address		
THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE		
All provisions being in accordance with Chapter 22, of the W. Va. Code, the location is hereby approved drilling. This permit shall expire if operations have not commenced by 12-1-72		
Deputy Director - Oi? & Gas Division	INSPECTOR TO BE NOT	Fred Burdette
	Sissonville,W.Va.	PH: 984-9263
GENTLEMEN:	04 5 4 5	
NEW WELL	EFORE JUNE 5, 1969.  icensed land surveyor and all coal  ified that any objection they wish with the Department of Mines with istered mail, or delivered to the above	owners and/or operators to make, or are required hin ten (10) days. * ove named coal operators
	y truly yours, Resource Expl	oration, Inc.
same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Depart	ment of Mines at Charleston, West	
same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Depart  Ver  (Sig	y truly yours, Resource Explan Name) By William Brawell Operator  P. O. Box 1	Toration, Inc.
same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Depart  Ver  (Sig	y truly yours, Resource Explan Name) By Well Operator  P. O. Box I	Toration, Inc.
same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Depart  Ver  (Sig	y truly yours, Resource Explan Name) By Well Operator  P. O. Box J Street  Dennison	Toration, Inc.
same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Depart  Ver  (Sig	ment of Mines at Charleston, West y truly yours, Resource Expl m Name) By Wellam Br Well Operator P. O. Box J Street  Dennison City or Town	Toration, Inc.
same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Depart  Ver  (Sig	ment of Mines at Charleston, West y truly yours, Resource Expl m Name) By Well Operator P. O. Box I Street  Dennison City or Town Ohio 44621	Toration, Inc.
same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Depart  Ver  (Sig	ment of Mines at Charleston, West  y truly yours, Resource Expl  m Name) By Walland Bra  Well Operator  P. O. Box I  Street  Dennison City or Town  Ohio 44621  State	Loration, Inc.  Vice Preside
same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Depart  Ver  (Sig	ment of Mines at Charleston, West y truly yours, Resource Expl m Name) By Well Operator  P. O. Box J Street  Dennison City or Town Ohio 44621 State	O1/26/2024

LAWSC	" OIL &	GAS V	VEL' SE	MENTI	NG CO., I	nc.		,		No.	6670
1.11		1720 6	JAKKEK						JOB BE	CAN 1	DE COMPLETED
DATE	$\overline{1}$	CUSTOMER'S	ORDER NO.		TRUCK CALLED C	DUT	ON L	OCATION	DATE	TIME DATI	
A					8-129	AM 5	7-13	10:30 PM	8-13	12:00PM 8-1	3 3,00 PM
106-15-1	2	FAF	M NO.		PLACE	O mm		11.11	JNTY		STATE Va
WELL NUMBER	Pu	2511	-V		C'R	ES	To	ON	WIK	. /	00000
WELL OWNER	18 176	A comp Course C		011	1 50 N some "	201 7	110	CONTRACTOR	HA	UGHT	YJONS
KE	500	RCE	EX	TLL	KHILL MAILIN	IG ADDRESS	-/YC	0 0712	1 1 3/1	CITY	STATE
CHARGE TO		~ 0	1-20	-101	1 TUP.	Suite	=4	110-1600	FAIRE	ICLD AVE	PREVEROI
KESOU	PAILE DWIN	er, operator o	or agent states	the well is	in condition for the	e service jo	b to be	performed and su	bmits the follo	wing data: / //	EQUIPMENT.
TYPE OF JOB (		1	SING	HC	LE DATA	TUB. or	DRILL PI	PE CEMENT	'G PACKER		EQUI MEIVI
SURFACE	1	SIZE	85/4	BORE	105/4	SIZE	16.	SIZE		FLOAT SHOE	
INTERMEDIATE	3577 31,575	WEIGHT	0	SIZE NEW	10 16		1. Sa. 1801	*		GUIDE SHOE	
PRODUCTION				OLD		TYPE		TYPE	3.17	FLOAT COLLAR	
SQUEEZE		DEPTH	205	DEPTH	198				7.	OTHER EC	QUIPMENT
PUMPING		NEW		CABLE	110	WEIGHT		WEIGHT	18 12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
PLUG BACK	Jan Star	USED	1	TOOLS		TOTAL		DEPTH			
GROUTING		TYPE	1-55	ROTARY	1	DEPTH		SET	•		
OTHER (write in) REMARKS By Service	men	1 1112	1000								
		- I lead longer	Comenting Co.	is an indeper	dent Controctor for	the said worth	and serv	rices and that Lawso	n Cementing Co	HAMIC shall not be responsible and be responsible and inting Co. are lost or de uthority to vary, alter or	le or liable for damag same harmless, Lawsc
I have read and SIGNED WELL OWNER	understood the	erms nereor u	nd I hereby repr	resent that I a	cure the amount for m authorized to sign	CEMI	ENT [A	BULK_	SACKI	D PE	R GAL
AGENT	1	-2	//	James .	£	SAC	KS	TYPE	BRAIND	70/00	· cillos
THIS WORK OF	DER MUST BE	SIGNED	DATE	a. J.	3-1972					S/o CA	LEIUNC
PRESSU		1 1 1 1 1	PLUG	S & HEAD				45.	- Landa Alexandra	200	
CIRCULATING		воттом		TY	PE -				DEPTH		
Carrier of the stream of the s	gala anti-	1000			'PE	- 11	NVOICE	E SECTION	OF JOB	FT.	205
MINIMUM 0	200	TOP			~ ~ /	PRICI	E REF.	SE	RVICE & MATER	IAL CHARGES	AMOUNT
MAXIMUM =	200	TYPE HEA	D) U	151	)ht	1	/	BASE	1 smit	5 truc	6 210,
FINAL	50	CEMENT	LEFT IN CASIN	1G /	£	т.	10	- W	Mo	A Clamen	+ 180.
BY REQUEST	NE	CESSITY	ME	ASURED W		7	4	1	101	10 illx1	18
				140.		-	5	1 DES	CA	11 Colors	THE STATE OF THE S
TRUCK TYPE	Tw.	IN	G? 2	1.5	#31	1-3	10/	WILES CO	258/=	der lon m	ié 31.
SERVICEMEN		1	), (	2/.	204		et.	The state of the s		*	
	/	GAK	-	PEUK					h 1 1 -		
	/	COX/		Mui	ECH				AUC	241972	
REMARKS:			-1								1120
Drig	· WIT	25	95		= 1 H	6%	INTER	EST CHARGE	D AFTER	SUB TO	
PE	wir wir	,				30	DAYS	FROM DATE	OF INVO	<u></u>	TAL 15/1
WELL RE	PORT-									01/26/20	STELL
E & free parties & or see of										01/20/20	

CEMEN			REPORT	DOWIE	THEATMENT N	UMBER	126		STAGE DOWEL	LISTA	TION	ille	DATE -/	5-72
WELLSNAME	ANDINO.	16-	LOCAT	ION OL FIE	LD /									
	1 / will.	I /-	CLI	estor	7 4-10	RIG	NAME:	TT 01	4015	1)	- 1	9:		
FORMATION		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	DOWEL	LENGINEER				2	WEL	L D	AT	Α		
COUNTY			STATE	1. 100	TOCK		LE SIZE	1/8	CASING	A	. ,	В	С	D
Wir 7	1		1/1/	Va.		DEF		240		10		1. 5		
, ,			F. 1	7	7	=		CABLE		T 5				
NAME	esou	レンピン	Explor.	alion.	+ nc.	BHS			GRADE	Dr.			-	
AND P.	0. Bo	0X 14	19			ВН			CAPACITY	33	1	6/		
			on, O.				D: TYPE		on north			WT.	VI	SC.
ADDRESS	5/0/	1771 30	111,0.			-	TYPE	100	4=11		70	TYPE		
		A STATE OF		ZIP CODE		FLOAT	DEPTH	20	733		TOOL	DEPTH		
SPECIAL II	NSTRUCT	IONS				SHOE	TYPE		14-11		STAGE	TYPE		
						SH	DEPTH	120	773		ST	DEPTH	a magain	
							rBG	D.P.	HEAD & PLUGS	-		SQUE	EZE JOB	
						SIZ			DOUBLE	TOOL	TYF			
		er er er er					GHT		SINGLE	-	DEP			ATTENDED
						GRA	READ		SWAGE	TAIL			IN	
inia, injuri						1		JSED	TOP R W	-	IIV	IERVAL		F
PRESSURE L	IMIT		PSI BUMP F	PLUG TO	PSI MI	N DEP		,320	BOT R W				то	
ROTATE	and the first	RPM RE	CIPROCATE		ENTRALIZERS NO	_	ACITY	V (1)	OTHER				TO	
	PRE	SSURE		JOB SCHEDU	TLED FOR X-150	ARR	IVED ON LO	OCATION		LEFT	Loc	ATION		
TIME	TBG.	1	VOLUME PUMPED	INJECT.	DO DATE 8-15-7	TIME	1300	DA	TE:073-/2	TIME	1	100	DATE: O	-15-7
1420	OR D.P.	CASING		RATE	11			SERV	ICE LOG DE	TAI	L	1000		
1700			1 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3		HOOK U	D	95	10	V 500	77	, ,	19 4	カバス	Š
1/15				The second second	7	1								
1615	66,7,37				Pamp /	15	051		-14 641	1	10	hol	e	
-3		3			1, 2			5/04		-/	-	an 1	10/2	
					Mix +	0 4	mp	2.	25 64.	5	7	Po	2 2	-
9 E 2 2					Wash	121	11.	hz	- 70					
			- Mariana		Drop, D	10	19.				i a			4.5
					Displa	00	UN	, Th	33	151	1 1	V97	C 4-	
					- I was a second	20	155		n lat	- 7	)	down		40
17/11					Lheik	+	109	7 -	hold	, ,		7	1	7
100					1, car or	w	7	- u	hold	11	-, 4	17		
					Leave	1	00	at	107		-			
Artist Artist			IMPO-						4					
			IMP (CIE	INVIE	M	1								**
		3.423	1000	- AG					Variation and a		1			
192 Te			JAN 1	0 1070	V		7.00				4			
				7 10/5										
		P F	DIL & GASI	Mar								al .		
			IT I. OF	RAINIE										
				VI	S								111	
EMARKS:					Programme de la companya del companya del companya de la companya						2 /	ell	7	
					Prince Cons					1	1/	200		
SYSTEM	NO. OF	YIELD			4D001=					8				
	SACKS	CU. FT/SK	- 4 - 15		MPOSITION OF C	EME	NTING	SYSTE	EMS		-	-	SLURRY N	
I.	225	2.7	) 0 - "	) 0	02 2		JAK STATE		MIGOT	113	1.1		5 05/	WT.
11.								4	100	10	3 9	- /	, ,,,,,	1 4
III.	11110		MIT		-,, ,, ,,									
HESITATION		RUNNIN	WT.	SACKS MIXED			PED Z Z	-	RESSURE MAX:				MIN:	
REAKDOWN		IFINAL	PSI	CIRCULATION	LOST TYES		JNO		EMENT CIRCULA		O SL	JRF.	YES	ONO
ASHED THRU		1		MEASURED	DISPLACEMENT		Twee		EMENT LEFT IN PI		yet 12			F <sup>-</sup>
YPE OF			BRINE/WATER		PRESENTATIVE		WIRELIN		AS PLANNED			01726	/202/	
ELL G		ECTION [						-				UNSIZER P		
	2 - 2 - 2		A CARLON CONTRACTOR						SATISFACTORY		UNS	ATISFACTO	RY DUN	KOWN



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

JAN 1 0 1973

OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES

Quadrangle Spencer Permit No. Wirt 593	RECORD			Gas K C. NOLL
Company Resource Exploration, Inc.  Address Box 149, Dennison, Ohio 44621	Casing and	Used in	Left	Cement fill up
	Tubing	Drilling	in Well	Cu. ft. (Sks.)

Farm Olive Nutter Ac	eres_20				
Location (waters) Island Run of Litt		Size			
Well No. Pursley #1-C Ele	ev. 986	20-16			
District Spring Creek County Wirt		Cond.			
The surface of tract is owned in fee by		13-10"			
Olive Nutter		9 5/8		198	
Address Grantsville, W.Va. 261	47	8 5/8	198		90
Mineral rights are owned by Glen W. Rob	erts	7			
Address_Elizabeth, W.Va		5 1/2			
Drilling Commenced 8/12/72		4 1/2	2043	2043	225
Drilling Completed 8/15/72		3			
Initial open flowcu. ft	bbls.	2			
Final production 142 M cu. ft. per day		Liners Used			
Well open 2 hrs. before test_					
Well treatment details:		Attach copy of o		1	
Coal was encountered at	Feet.		Inche	es	
Fresh waterFee	et	Salt V	Water	•	Feet
Producing Sand Big Injun		Depth	1950-1	980	
			7		
Formation Color Hard or Soft	Top Feet	Bottom Feet	Oil, Gas or	Water	* Remarks
Soi1	0	5			
Sand, shale, red rock	5	1398			
Shale	1398	1586			
Sand, salt	1586	1797			
Lime	1797	1884			
Keener sand			I		
Big Injun	1884	1950			
	1950	1950 1980	Gas		
		1000 170 100	Gas		
		1000 170 100	Gas		

01/26/2024

<sup>(</sup>over)

Color	Hard or Soft	Top Feet	Bottom Feet	Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks
		n d la		
		CHARLES	11876	
				Spencer
				of the Street 593
			o 4462L 26	Resource Exploration, Box 149, Dernisco, Ohr Olive Nutter
			985	Island Run of Lit   Tursley #1-0   Spring Greek   Win
			3	erw saasa Surada
				i Olive Nutter Grantsville, W.Va. 20
				en, sker ver the V. Ro
	2043			8/12/72
			350	2 142 N
		bl. water	sand 700 B	Fraced w/20/000# 10/20
		bl. water	sand 700 E	Fraced w/20/2004 10/20
		bl water	sand 700 k	Fraced w/20/2004 10/20
		bl water	sand 700 k	Fraced w/20/000# 10/20
		ol water	sand 700 P	Fraced w/20/000# 10/20
		ol water	sand 700 P	
		bl vater	sand 700 P	Fraced w/20/000# 10/20
		ol vater	sand 700 P	
				min sis Injun
			Sand 700 P	nujnī giā
		398 1398 1797 1884	0 5 1398 1586 1797	Soil Soil Sand, shele, red rock Shale Sand, salt Fime Keener sand
		398 1398 1797 1884	0 5 1398 1586 1797	Soil Soil Sand, shele, red rock Shale Sand, salt Fime Keener sand
		398 1398 1797 1884	0 5 1398 1586 1797	Soil Soil Sand, shele, red reek Shale Sand, salt Fime Keener sand
		398 1398 1797 1884	0 5 1398 1586 1797	Sodi Sodi Sand, shale, red reek Shale Sand, salt Fine Keener sand

Date January 9 , 19 13

APPROVED Reserved of plorations three Milliam Bruster, Owner By Wilburn Bruster, Vice President (Title)

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

## DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



# OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES

#### INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No.WIRT-593			Oil o	Gas Well Ges	3
Company Resource Exploration. Inc.	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACK	ERS
Company Resource Exploration, Inc. Suite 400-1600 Fairfield Ave Address Shreveport, La	Size				
FarmOlive Nutter	16			Kind of Pack	ker
Well No. Pursley #1-C	13	1		Size of	
District Spring Creek County Wirt	8 8 5/8	198			
Drilling commenced 8/13/72	65%			Depth set	
Drilling completedTotal depth	5 3/16			Perf. top	
Date shotDepth of shot	2			Perf. bottom	1
Initial open flow/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top	
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. bottom	1
VolumeCu. Ft.	CASING CEMEN	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressurelbshrs.	NAME OF SER	VICE COMPA	ANY		
Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTEREL	) AT	_FEET	INCHES
Fresh waterfeetfeet	FEET_	INCI	HES	_FEET	INCHES
Salt water feet feet	FEET_	INC	HES	_FEET	INCHES
Drillers' Names			Service of the servic	a	1 - 2 - 1

Drilling at 480 ft. Warren Haught Rotary drilling Contractor. 198 ft. of 8 5/8 pipe cemented to surface.

Remarks:

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

#### INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No				We	I No	
COMPANY			ADDRESS			
ARM		DISTRICT		COUNTY		
			. La Livelia			
illing Material Used						100 100 100
iner Loc	ation	Amount	Packer	Location	4-1	
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASING AND TUBING		
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
			0 1			
					-	
				-\-		
		-				
		2				
						***
illers' Names				*		
emarks:						
			t. rreuser			
	X					
DATE	I hereby certify I v	risited the abov	e well on this date.			
2016						

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES

#### INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. WIRT-59	3				Oil o	r Gas Well G	as
Company Resourc	e Exploration	n, Inc.	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PAC	CKERS
400-160 Shrevep	O Fairfield I		Size				
Farm_Olive N	utter		16			_ Kind of Pa	icker
Well No. Pursley	# 1-C		13				
District Spring		No.	81/4			_ Size of	
Drilling commenced			65%	1		Depth set_	
Drilling completed	Total dept	h	5 3/16			Perf. top_	
Date shot	Depth of shot_		2			2 m 1 m 1 m 1	m
Initial open flow	/10ths Wate	r inInch	Liners Used	3.1		Perf. top_	
Open flow after tubing_	/10ths Merc.	inInch				Perf. botto	m
Volume		Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressure	lbs	hrs.	NAME OF SEF	RVICE COMPA	ANY		
Oil	bbl	s., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	) AT	_FEET	INCHES
Fresh water	feet	feet	FEET_	INC	HES	FEET	INCHES
Salt water	feet	feet	FEET_	INC	HES	_FEET	INCHES
Drillers' Names			. 7				
Remarks:							
Final in	spection has	been ma	de for bon	d releas	e.		

2-15-23

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

#### INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

ermit No				We	II No					
OMPANY			ADDRESS	DI NAME A PARK PROPERTY.	10) s 25 Migas					
ARM		DISTRICT	STRICTCOUNTY							
lling Material Used										
ner Loc	cation	Amount	Packer	Location						
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASING AND TUBING						
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	LOST					
				7-		et per				
	, ka									
		x								
				7 3 3 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5		a and a second				
illers' Names										
mers Names										
marks:										
	I hereby certify I vi	isited the abov	ve well on this date.							
DATE										

N' ...



## State of West Virginia

Department of Mines Gil and Gas Division Charleston 25305

February 15, 1973

Resource Exploration, Inc. P. O. Box 149 Dennison, Ohio 44621

In Re: Permit No. WIRT-593

Well No. Pursley 1-C
District Spring Creek
County Wirt

#### Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for the well which is described above has been received in this office. Only the column checked below applies.

XXXX The bond covering the well designated by the above permit number has been released under your Blanket Bond.

Please return the enclosed cancelled bond which covered the well designated by the above permit number to the Surety Company who executed said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their records.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director
Oil and Gas Division

RLD/cc

Enclosure:

0/

1.0 API well number:	47-105	-0593
(If not available, leave blank. 14 digits.)		
2.0 Type of determination being sought: (Use the codes found on the front of this form.)	108 Section of NGPA	Category Code
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion location: (Only needed if sections 103 or 107 in 2.0 above.)		feet
4.0 Name, address and code number of applicant: (35 letters per line maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	NATURAL GAS DEVEL Name 5400 Pooks Hill F Street Bethesda City	OPMENT CORPORATION   Seller Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) or (b).]  (a) For onshore wells  (35 letters maximum for field name.)	Field Name Wirt County	W. Va.
(b) For OCS wells:	Area Name  Date of Lease:  Mo. Day Yr.	Block Number  OCS Lease Number
(c) Name and identification number of this well: (35 letters and digits maximum.)	PURSLEY #1C ₩	IR 593
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name of the reservoir: (35 letters maximum.)		
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the purchaser: (35 letters and digits maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	CONSOLIDATED GAS	SUPPLY COMPANY 004228 Buyer Code
(b) Date of the contract:	ρ <sub>1</sub> 9 <sub>1</sub> 3 <sub>1</sub> Mo. Da	0, 65, y Yr.
(c) Estimated annual production:	4	MMcf.
	(a) Base Price (b) Tax (\$/MMBTU)	(c) All Other Prices [Indicate (b) and (c) (+) or (-).]
7.0 Contract price: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)		6585
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)	2.224	2 224
9.0 Person responsible for this application:  Agency Use Only  Date Received by Juris. Agency  DEC 1 1070  Date Received by FERC	RODNEY ROSE  Name NATURAL GAS DEVELO  Signature  12-1-78  Date Application is Completed	President PMENT CORPORATION  (301) 530-2702 Phone Number

FT7900806/2-

WELL DETERMINATION REPORT
PARTICIPANTS: MATE: MAY 21, 1979 BUYER-SELLER COD
WELL OPERATOR: Natural GAS DEVElopment Cop. 030590
FIRST PURCHASER: Consolidated GAS Supply Comp. 004228
OTHER:
W. Va. Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER  WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER
781215 -108-105-0593
Use Above File Number on all Communications Relating to Determination of this Well
CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING
ITEM NO.
1 FERC-121 Items not completed - Line No
2 IV-1 - Agent
3 IV-2 - Well Permit
4 IV-6 - Well Plat
5 IV-35- Well Record Drilling Deepening
6 IV-36- Gas-Oil Test: Gas Only Was Oil Produced? Ratio
7 IV-39- Annual Production 2 years
8 IV-40- 90 day Production Days off Line: None
9 IV-48- Application for Certification. Complete?
10 - 17 IV Form #51 - 52 - 53 - 54 - 55 - 56 - 57 - 58. Complete Signed
18 - 28 Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts Structure Map
1:4000 Map Well Tabulations Gas Analyses  Onte Commenced: 8-12-72  Deepened
(5) Production Depth: 1950-1980
(5) Production Formation: Big Injun
(5) Initial Potential: None given; FOF: 142 MCFO
(5) Static R.P. Initially: 350 (2hrs.)
(6) Other Gas Test:
(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: 11. 9 MCFO (08 bb/day)
(8) Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days 10, 6 MTFD
(8) Line Pressure: 20 PSIG from Daily Report
(5) Oil Production: 10 From Completion Report
(10-17) Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done:
(10-17) Is affidavit signed? Notarized?
Does official well record with the Department confirm the submitted information?
Additional Information Does computer program confirm?
Was Determination Objected to?By Whom?

FORM IV-48WC [12-78]

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Dec. 1 . 1978 Operator's PURSLEY 1 C

API Well No. 47 105 No. 47 - 105 State County Permit

STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION

Previous File No. Win (If Applicable)

WELL OPERATOR NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMENT ADDRESS 5400 Pooks Hill Rd. #233	CORPONATED AGENT HAYS & COMPANY ADDRESS BOX 590
Bethesda, Md. 20014	SPENCER, W. Va.
Gas Purchase Contract No. 3097 and	Date 12-6-72 (Month, day and year)
Meter Chart Code 3342	
The contract of the contract o	Street
Clarksburg, (Street or (City) (S	W. Va 26301 (Zip Code)
FERC Seller Code	FERC Buyer Code 004228
TYPE OF DETERMINATION BEING SOUGHT:  (1) Initial determination (See FERC Form 121)  (2) Determination that increased production recovery technology.	
(3) Determination of a seasonally affected w	
	RODNEY ROSE PRESIDENT
	Signature
	5400 Pooks Hill Rd. #233 Street or P. O. Box
	Bethesda, Md. 20014 City State (Zip Code)
	Area Phone Number Code

(Certificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser) SEE ATTACHED CERTIFICATION

(All of the above to be completed by the Operator/Applicant)

(To be completed by Jurisdictional Agency. Executed copy to be returned to Operator/Applicant and purchaser, if known).

The Department of Mines has received a request, of for certification of the above described well as meeting the requirements of Section 100 under the Natural Gas Policy Act of 1975.

(NGPA): [ ] for for determination that increased production is the result of enhanced recovery technology under Section 108 of (NGPA), [ ] or for determination of a seasonally affected well under Section 118.00 (NGPA).

All interested parties are hereby notified that on the 2/ day of 200 the office of the Oil and Gas Division in Charleston, West Virginia, or as soon thereafter at it may be heard, there will be a public nearing, if requested, or if objection is filed.

This Application is assigned File No. 78/2/5/08/050593

Initial review of in amation submitted indicates the well Air. [] is not entitled to certification as classed under the Natural Gas Policy Act (NGPA). A review of the and any additional evidence will be made at the time appointed for a public bearing or as the matter may be heard.

Unless objections are timely filed or a request for a hearing is made within flate a days, a hearing will not be held except on exparte notion of the department and the 001/26/2024 galter determination.

WEST VINGUNIA DEPARAMENT OF MISS.

12/15/78

Tober I W

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Dec. 1 10.78

Operator's Well No. PURSLEY 1C

API Well No. 47 - 105 - 0593
State County Pormit

#### WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

NGPA Section 108

	DESIGNATED AGENT HAYS &	COMPANY
	ADDRESS Box 59	90
	Spencer, W.V.	25276
WELL OPERATOR NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMI	ENT CORP. Elevation	986'
ADDRESS 5400 Pooks Hill Rd.#233	Watershed Island Run	of little Kanawha
Bethesda, Md. 20014	DistSpring break, Wir	+
GAS PURCHASER CONSOLIDATED GAS SUI ADDRESS 45 West Main Street	Gas Furchase Contract No.	3097
	Meter Chart Code33	342
Clarksburg, W.V. 26301	Date of Contract12-6-	-72

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equipment used for the well for the previous 24 months or, if less than 24 months, the period the well has been in production. Incl.de a complete list of equipment or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery techniques during completion or production. (Attach separate sheets, if necessary.)

Pump, Separator , Tanks, Pipelines and Valves.

List all records reasonably available to you which contain information relevant to a determination of eligibility (including production records, B&O Tax Records and revealty payment records) and indicate the location of such records: (See Operator's Address Above)

B & O Tax Records Royalty Payments Records Meter Production Records Purchaser's Monthly Summary Statements. Describe the search made of any records listed above

Persuant to S 274.206 FERC REGULATIONS OF THE NATURAL GAS ACT OF 1978, I have made a dilligent search of all records which are reasonably - available and contain information relevant to the determination; and in conclusion from production and sales data including B&O Tax Records, Royalty Payment Records, Meter Production Records and Purchaser's Monthly Summary Statements, on file in this Office, I beleive in good faith that such natural gas is eligible under the NGPA and above referenced subchapter for a maximum lawful price not less than that to be collected; and to the best of my information, knowledge and belief, each well qualifies as a stripper well; and that I have no knowledge of any other information which is inconsistant with my conclusion.

Are you aware of any other information which would tend to be inconsistent with the information specified above? Yes  $No_X$ . If yes, indicate the type and source of the information

#### AFFIDAVIT

I have caused to be made a diligent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the manner herein described, that the information contained in this document is true and accurate and that on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information, knowledge and belief, the well for which this certification is sought qualifies as a stripper well.

RODNEY ROSE
PRESIDENT

STATE OF MARYLAND

COUNTY OFMONTGOMERY. TO WIT:

NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMENT CORP.

do certify that RODNEY ROSE , whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date

do certify that RODNEY ROSE, whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date the 1st.day of December, 1978, has acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid.

Given under my hand and official seal this 20 kay of February 1979

My term of office expires on the 1st. day of July 1982

Three Conner Public 01/26

11/26/2024

[NOTARIAL SEAL]



# State of West Mirginia

Office of Gil and Gus

Charleston 25305

METER CHART 3342	CONTRACT NO3097	PURCHASER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 004228	Hays & Company, Agent	Natural Gas Development Corp.
FERC CONTROL NO. 79-7567	Pursley #10	OPERATOR'S WELL NAME OR NUMBER	consortuated das suppry	
7517		BER	¥	

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS AN ORIGINAL AND IS SUBJECT TO SURRENDER UPON LAWFUL DEMAND BY THIS AGENCY. MET THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 22, ARTICLE 4, SECTION 1 a (11) OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE OF 1931, AS AMENDED AND THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT OF 1978, TO BE CERTIFIED AS A BY THE AUTHORITY INVESTED IN ME BY THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, I HEREBY CERTIFY THIS WELL TO HAVE SECTION 108 Stripper Well

ROBERT L. DODD ADMINISTRATOR OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA SELILLY - WHILE

Natural Gas Development Corporation OPERATOR

ANNUAL REPORT OF MONTHLY PRODUCTION-1974

DIL IN BARRELLS a 60 DEGREES

LPIUTIDSOS93FARM PURSIEY IC 5-6 145 300 47 27 1-6 COUNTY WIRE AVG. FLOW PRESSURE M- 6 715 58.5 20 SHUT-IN PRESSURE 30 157

1.6 1978 29 1-6

DAYS ONLINE 28

198 710

GAS MFC

OAS

5625 V

TOTALS

PG 00002 12/1 /78 12/1 /78

89

DAYS OHLINE 28

m L

CAS MEC

376

320

440

307

SUMMARIZATION SCHEDULE Section 271. 804 (b)

which are to be used in determining this well classification under Part 271 Subpart H. In accordance with Section 271,804(b) please 1 ist all other wells

47-1050592

API NUMBERS

7/27/72 CEN

	1/2.
0 1 2 3	Latitude 39° 00'
	3,32 Mi, S. 0.65 Mi, W.
-1	
	y
- 2	CLOS NRE (DEED)
	Enger We
	Sometinde Constitute
- 3	5 TSLAMOR
CABOT	
Cr.	*OWELL
1.B	1-0 /
ON A.A. PURSLEY	WELL O
108 AC.	CABO T
El. 986 NESTEW 98	فر ا
5 80 E- 167p	1 06. 70
SNIDER	STONE SAME)
	ONE FAVE)
	ACCURACY: /p/200p
Source of Elevation US	65 BM (648) ROUTE#5
1 . 1	
and belief and shows all the	certify that this map is correct to the best of my knowledge information required by paragraph 6 of the rules and regulacection of the mining laws of West Virginia.
Abandonment	or the mining laws of west virginia.
Redrill	- Chet Waterman
Company RESOURCE EXPLORATON, DW.	STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address DENNISON, OHIO	DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Farm A.A. PURSLEY  20 of  Acres 108 Lease No.	CHARLESTON
Well (Farm) No. 1-C Serial No.	WELL LOCATION MAP
Elevation (Spirit Level) 986'	FILE NO. WIRT- 593
Quadrangle SPENCER  County WIRT District SPRING CREEK	+ Denotes location of well on United States
Engineer CHET WATERMAN	Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, latitude
Engineer's Registration No. 3788	and longitude lines being represented by border lines as shown.
File No. 72003-262 Drawing No.	그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그
Date 6/27/72 Scale 1" - 40p	— Denotes one inch spaces on border line of original tracing.

A-7

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### DESIGNATION OF AGENT BY WELL OWNER OR OPERATOR

1 Operator x / Owner _ / Natural Gas Development Corporation
Address 5400 Pooks Hill Road Suite #233
Bethesda, Maryland 20014
Pursuant to the provisions of Code B 22-4-1k, and subject to the requirements of Regulation
1, the undersigned hereby designates the following person to be the agent of the undersigned for the
pose of receiving process, notices, orders and other communications which may be issued under Chapte
of the Code of West Virginia;
Designated Agent HAYS AND COMPANY
Address PO Box 590
SPENCER, WV 25276
Telephone 304-927-2650
The undersigned represents that said designated agent is a bona fide resident of the State of
t Virginia, and has agreed to accept the designation. This designation applies to the following well
X all wells owned or operated by the undersigned in West Virginia
the wells listed below (the space below or reverse side or attach list)
MPLETE AS APPLICABLE)
The unders jued is hereby recording an existing designation of agent made prior to
the initial adoption of Form IV-1,
The undersigned is proposing to own or operate wells in West Virginia for the first
time, so that this designation should also be considered the registration by the
undersigned with the Deputy Director.
The undersigned has owned and operated a well or wells in West Virginia since the
year 15 but has not heretofore appointed a designated agent.
This designation substitutes a new designated agent for the undersigned, who has
owned or operated a well or wells in West Virginia since the year 19 . The
present designated agent of the undersigned, who will continue as such, if he is
able, until this new designation has been approved, is
the second secon
Agent being replaced
Address .
Natural Gas Development Corporation
Well owner or Operator
By: Rodney Rose
HAYS AND COMPANY, AGENT Its: President 01/26/2024
(Signature of designated agent)
en, subscribed and sworn to before me this. 16 day of 10.
ary Public My Commission expires March 29, 198;
l owner or operator must be a responsible officer of the corporation, trustee, individual or legal slifted representative of owner of the well-(s).